
Oregon State (3-5) -vs- Southern Utah (2-4)
2/15/2025 at Long Beach, Calif. (LBSU Softball Cpxx.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Keimon Winston (1-1)
Loss: Logan Hulon (2-4)
HBP: Keimon Winston
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Robert May First: Antonio Flores Third Base: Rob Hough 
Start: 9:00 am   Time: 1:44   Attendance: 175   Weather: Sunny and Clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Oregon State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
Southern Utah 1 0 0 0 0 0 X 1 4 0

Oregon State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jada Lewis cf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Jaeya Butler ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lici Campbell 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Tristian Thompson 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
Morgan Howey lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Weir dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paige Bambarger 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Nicole Donahue c 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Ella Dardis rf 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Samantha Gutierrez ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Logan Hulon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 3 0 4 6 8

2B: Jada Lewis (1)
SB: Paige Bambarger (1)
HBP: Jaeya Butler (1)
E: Morgan Howey (1)

Southern Utah 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Salvatierra rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Laurie Cooke 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Arianna Ramirez 1b 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Tasha Hokanson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ariyana Miranda 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Amyah Boostedt dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Kassidy Munoz c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tawnie Mozeris ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Alayah Toscano cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Taralyn Ollison lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Keimon Winston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 4 1 1 7 5

SF: Arianna Ramirez (1)
SB: M. Salvatierra (1)

Oregon State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Logan Hulon (L, 2-4) 6.0 4 1 1 1 7 1 0 0 0 22 24 6 5 97
Totals 4 1 1 1 7 1 0 0 0 22 24 6 5 97

Southern Utah IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Keimon Winston (W, 1-1) 7.0 3 0 0 4 6 0 0 1 0 24 29 10 5 102
Totals 3 0 0 4 6 0 0 1 0 24 29 10 5 102



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oregon State - Top of 1st OSU SUU
Lewis struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
Butler hit by pitch (3-1). 0 0
Campbell flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Thompson grounded out to 3b (0-2). 0 0

Southern Utah - Bottom of 1st OSU SUU
Salvatierra singled to left field (2-1). 0 0
Salvatierra stole second. 0 0
L. Cooke grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2); Salvatierra advanced to third. 0 0
A. Ramirez reached on a fielding error by lf, SF, RBI, advanced to second (0-1); Salvatierra scored. 0 1
A. Miranda flied out to lf (1-1). 0 1
A. Boostedt struck out swinging (1-2). 0 1

Oregon State - Top of 2nd OSU SUU
Howey flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Weir flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Bambarger walked (3-2). 0 1
Donahue walked (3-1); Bambarger advanced to second. 0 1
Dardis struck out swinging (1-2). 0 1

Southern Utah - Bottom of 2nd OSU SUU
K. Munoz grounded out to c (1-2). 0 1
T. Mozeris walked (3-1). 0 1
A. Toscano struck out looking (0-2). 0 1
T. Ollison grounded out to ss (1-2). 0 1

Oregon State - Top of 3rd OSU SUU
Lewis singled (0-0). 0 1
Butler popped up to 2b (2-2). 0 1
Campbell struck out swinging (2-2). 0 1
Thompson lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Southern Utah - Bottom of 3rd OSU SUU
Salvatierra struck out swinging (2-2). 0 1
L. Cooke struck out swinging (2-2). 0 1
A. Ramirez singled to third base (0-0). 0 1
A. Miranda singled to right field (0-2); A. Ramirez advanced to third. 0 1
A. Boostedt flied out to lf (0-1). 0 1

Oregon State - Top of 4th OSU SUU
Howey grounded out to p (0-1). 0 1
Weir grounded out to 3b (1-2). 0 1
Bambarger singled through the left side (1-2). 0 1
Bambarger stole second. 0 1
Donahue flied out to lf (1-2). 0 1

Southern Utah - Bottom of 4th OSU SUU
K. Munoz flied out to lf (3-1). 0 1
T. Mozeris flied out to cf (2-2). 0 1



A. Toscano struck out looking (2-2). 0 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon State - Top of 5th OSU SUU
Dardis walked (3-0). 0 1
Lewis reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); Dardis out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
Butler flied out to cf (0-0); Lewis advanced to second. 0 1
Campbell walked (3-2). 0 1
Thompson struck out swinging (0-2). 0 1

Southern Utah - Bottom of 5th OSU SUU
T. Ollison flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Salvatierra grounded out to p (2-1). 0 1
L. Cooke flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1

Oregon State - Top of 6th OSU SUU
Howey lined out to p (0-0). 0 1
Weir flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Bambarger flied out to lf (0-1). 0 1

Southern Utah - Bottom of 6th OSU SUU
A. Ramirez singled to shortstop (1-0). 0 1
T. Hokanson pinch ran for A. Ramirez. 0 1
T. Hokanson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
A. Miranda struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2); T. Hokanson advanced to third. 0 1
A. Boostedt struck out swinging (1-2). 0 1
K. Munoz grounded out to ss (0-1). 0 1

Oregon State - Top of 7th OSU SUU
A. Ramirez to 1b for T. Hokanson. 0 1
Donahue struck out looking (3-2). 0 1
Gutierrez pinch hit for Dardis. 0 1
Gutierrez struck out looking (1-2). 0 1
Lewis doubled to left center (1-2). 0 1
Butler grounded out to 2b (3-2). 0 1

Southern Utah - Bottom of 7th OSU SUU


